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Dutiable and free lists—Continued
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ammonium compounds:
Aluminum sulphate__.__. _ ___'

Bicarbonate_..._. _

Carbonate. ___.__ femme
Chloride.o-oo ____
Nitrate.ooo
Jerchlorate..____._______
&gt;hosphate_ _._.___________.
Sulphate...  _ _____._____

amyl alechol _.___._____ ________

Anchors, iron or steel ___________
Andirons, cast-iron___._____.______
Anethol_ _ ______._____________

Angles:
Brass oo ___ 381

Iron or Pilon ana memeenan 312 |
ingora goat hair________________| 1102 (b)
niline:

OH eminemmitmmmmmn,of{03(1)
Salb-_ "CC IIIIIIIIITIITTT av (a) (1)

Animal:

Clippers.«owcece
Hair felt... lTTITTTTT
Oils oo

Animals:
Cattle... 701 | 12
Live, n.s. p. foo ________. 715 13

Live, vertebrate and inverte-
brate.. __________ 715 43

Sheep, lambs, and goats_ _____ 2 ! 40
WINE iin ww revision wim wish son 03 ; 42

Anise Hom 1768 49Anodes, nickel or nickel alloys.____ 389 | 34 |

Anthracene, having 30 per cent or

more purity_..__ meee 27 (2) (1) | 6
Anthraquinone-....__ ._...____.__| 27 (a) (1) 3
Antifriction:

Balls_. 321
Roll 321

Antimony:

Needle or BAH rename] 376
Oxide____. J 8

Regulus or metal ____.__.__| 376
Salts and compounds, n. s. p. f_ 8
Sulphide. oo __ 8

Antipyrine__._ 28 (a)
Antimonial:

Lead._.__

Scrap._
Anvils:

Jewelers’, of iron or steel__.___

Of iron orstool. "7
Apple seedlings, layers, and cut-

: ii Of eee
pples:

Desiceated.._____._... __

Dried... ._.___.__ ==]
Evaporated. ____._____
Green Or Tipe. coe

Otherwise prepared or pre-

served, mn. 8. p. feo.

Appliquéd:
Articles.ooo
Handkerchiefs,coowoeoeoea_o

Apricot kernels._o_o...
Apricots: -

Candied, crystallized, or glacé,
ne p fo

Dried, desiccated, or evapo- !
rated o_o

Green, ripe or in brine___..___’
Otherwise prepared or pre-

served, n. 8. p. foe__

Arabic or senegal  —
Arabinose (rare sugar) -..-.o._.__

Architectural: :

Carvings, WOO cxomrummesms)
Moldings, woodaecoo

Argols:
Advanced.oooee.
Crude or partly refined 1211]

Arms, side ooo

ATTACK oo

\rsanilic acid__.____
Arsenate, calcium. ___

Amber:
Manufactures of, n. s. p. ro] 1536 1 102

Unmanufactured, n. s. p. f___. 11 4

Arrowroot, starch and flour.____._ 1612 12

Arsenic, metallic. .___________ 379 | 33
Arsenic acid... ________________ 1 3

Aes No Works of art.
rticles:

Nonenumerated-..——___|isss, 1559 | 105
1 N.S Pe fomC 397 35

2 Artificial:

27 BI ce mise isin 3p 0 br Bom
10 Feathers (millinery) __________!

| Flies. _______.___________.__2
33 It Grains, flowers, fruits, grasses,

25 leaves, stems, vegetables._._
33 Musk.

Silk (see Definition of rayon)...
6 | Artists:
6 Canvas, cotton. _____________

 EIU oT

30 | Knives.______
97  Asafetida, advanced.____________

9 Asbestos:

Articles, molded, pressed, or
formed, containing binding
agent, coating, or filler,
other than hydraulic cement,
or synthetic resin_. ————

Moth. oom]
Cord. oe

Manufactures, all other.____

BOP. com com vom 4s st i mm

BOVINE.vewoosm5m,memergmm
Shingles and articles in part of

asbestos, containing hydrau-
lic cement______________

Shivers.cae...
TBD co mn ms mn wr swing sii its

Talim.oucompumisssosinesoineimmom
Textile manufactures________ |

Wick _.__. ER mm ese

Yarn_.__. mee

Assembly:
Clocks, meters, ete__________
For timekeeping, ete., instru-

SE wos pr wm

Autoclaves, iron or steel _________

Autograph album.___ J

Automobile:

Bodies. ooo______

2 CIS gym mm crm sien]
Robes, wool _______._______.__
Trucks and bodies. __________

Automobiles ono ______

Avocados. coco]

Axle:

Bars, of iron or steel. ________,
Blanks, of iron or steel. .____.

Axles:

And parts, of iron or steel ____i

Forgings for, of iron or steel._
Azides ooo

Azimuth mirrors_.__ oo

Baits, artificial. ____.
Baling:

Cotton, hoops or ties, iron or
steel ooo]

Wire.______.____.____
Ball bearings, metal.____.
Balloons, toy... _____._._______.

Balls:

Antrifrietion_ ______________.

Bagatelle. _________________

Base_.________.____.
Billiard. ____._______________
OBE, iis iit i mm wee Soe mame mm
Golf J IIIT

Nosp foo.
Pool...
Tennis.wooooo.
Vegetables, meat or fish, ar

both. ._.. om

Balsams____. mmm
. Bamboo:

Bags___________________.
Furniture ._.________.__ ___.

Manufactures of .____________

Splite oI

3and iron or steel: .

For baling cotton or other
material _____________ -

Galvanized... ._..__..______

Not galvanized. ___________
Bands:

Manufactures of ._._.________

Paper, cigar, lithographieally |
printed_. _________________

Rayon or other synthetic

textile, not exceeding 1
inch in width, suitable for
manufacture of textiles. ____

Barbers’ clippers... _._._____
Bar cutters, for fabricating iron

or steel shapes, and parts of ____

Barium:
Carbonate, precipitated. ____

Chloride..._._.____.

Dioxide..____.____________
Hydroxide. _.____.________

Metal and alloy... ___.____

Nitrate o_o ____.

Oxide. ooo...

Sulphate, zinc sulphide com-
binations and mixtures. ____

Sulphite, precipitated... a
. Bark:

Cork, eut__________________.
Manufactures of...

Barley:
Flour. o_o oom

Hulled...._ _.._....__ .-

Hulls of.__ mF mre ma
Malt. _ mmm

Patent...__..
"earl__. ER
nh” ——-

, Barr-lg:

Citrus fruit containers. _______

For shotguns and rifles... _____
Wood... JE

ars;
Aluminum_ _._________.____.

| Axle, of iron or steel_________
| BASS ow oom mem me

Concrete reinforcement, steel._
Hollow, and drill steel, addi-

tional duty ___ ._________.

[ron or steel, cold rolled, cold

drawn, cold hammered, or

polished.________________.
ron or steel, galvanized or

_eoated____....__
dBi iii

Muek oe.

Molydenum or molyderum-
carbide... _.__..

Nickel, or nickel alloys..
Railway, iron or steel...._

i535 102

1518 96 |
1535 102

I

1518 96

28 (a) 7 |
1313 88

1009 80 !

65 (a) 10
355 30

35 7

94

24

M

4

94

94

94

32

36
26

93

32

32
84

32

32
46

27 1]
27i

323 27

823 2113
war] HB:

B

Babbitt metal. ______.___________
Baby chicks, live.. a
Bath sims. coves ois wm mii me

Bacon, hams, shoulders._._..._____
Bag, leather in the rough, in the

white, crust, or russet, partly
finished, or finished. __. --11530(b) (5)

Bagatelle a — 1512

Bagging for cotton. ______________ 1019

Bags:

Bamboo_..___. osmesaiaa]TEE oc i in i 50.05 i om

eather or parchment_.______

tesho come
alm leaf _______ ———

BE: 15)
 TAW Cee

Wood _ _ o_o. __.

34

43

28 |
42|

99

95

81

411! 38

1018 | 81
1531 | 100

527 (c) 197, 106
“11 38

405 | 90
411] 38
a1] 353]
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1535 | 102

314 25

317 26
321 47

1513 95

321 27

1512 95
1502 94

1512 95

1502 04

.502 94

1502 94

1512 95

1502 94

775 ] 49

10 4

411 38
409 38

409 38

409 38

314 | 25

309 | 24
313 | 25

311 | 25
1406 91

1305 | 83
357 30

372! 32

12

12

12

12

320 (n)
12

12

77
67

LL

11

95

38

1511

4192

722 44

722 44
730 44

722 44

722 44
722 44
792 1 44

408 38
365 | 81
407 37

374 33

323 | 27
381 33
304 23

304 1 23

315

309

392 |
303

316 (b)
289
322

25

24
34

22

16

24
FLo


